Motor vehicle deaths, injuries, and number of crashes by type of crash, United States, 2022

Type of crash
Total
Collision with...
Pedestrian
Other motor vehicle
Angle collision
Head-on collision
Rear-end collision
Sideswipe and other two-vehicle collisions
Railroad train
Pedalcycle
Animal, animal-drawn vehicle

Fixed or other object
Noncollision

Deaths
46,027

9,200
19,600
8,800
5,800
3,400
1,600
147
1,400
100

12,200
3,400

Nonfatal injuries(a)

5,200,000

180,000
4,060,000
1,747,000

363,000
1,523,000

427,000

0

130,000

39,000

640,000
150,000

Fatal crashes

42,500

6,100
15,700
7,200
4,300
2,800
1,300
50

900
100

11,700
3,200

Injury crashes

3,600,000

110,000
2,310,000
1,497,000

276,000

142,000

396,000

0
90,000
30,000

600,000
120,000

All crashes
12,800,000

150,000
9,010,000
2,930,000

400,000
3,680,000
2,000,000

3,000

110,000

670,000
2,610,000

240,000

Source: Total deaths from the National Center for Health Statistics. All other figures are National Safety Council estimates based on
data from the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Fatality Analysis Reporting System and Crash Report Sampling System.

(a) Nonfatal injury is defined as medically consulted injuries, i.e. injuries serious enough that a medical professional was consulted.



