

**Motor vehicle deaths, injuries, and number of crashes by type of crash, United States, 2022**

Type of crash	Deaths	Nonfatal injuries(a)	Fatal crashes	Injury crashes	All crashes
Total	46,027	5,200,000	42,500	3,600,000	12,800,000
<i>Collision with...</i>					
Pedestrian	9,200	180,000	6,100	110,000	150,000
Other motor vehicle	19,600	4,060,000	15,700	2,310,000	9,010,000
Angle collision	8,800	1,747,000	7,200	1,497,000	2,930,000
Head-on collision	5,800	363,000	4,300	276,000	400,000
Rear-end collision	3,400	1,523,000	2,800	142,000	3,680,000
Sideswipe and other two-vehicle collisions	1,600	427,000	1,300	396,000	2,000,000
Railroad train	147	0	50	0	3,000
Pedalcycle	1,400	130,000	900	90,000	110,000
Animal, animal-drawn vehicle	100	39,000	100	30,000	670,000
Fixed or other object	12,200	640,000	11,700	600,000	2,610,000
Noncollision	3,400	150,000	3,200	120,000	240,000

Source: Total deaths from the National Center for Health Statistics. All other figures are National Safety Council estimates based on data from the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Fatality Analysis Reporting System and Crash Report Sampling System.

(a) Nonfatal injury is defined as medically consulted injuries, i.e. injuries serious enough that a medical professional was consulted.